10-17-00

02 FC:581



IN	THE	HIN	TEL
AL T	1111	( ) I N	

40.00 OP

101513123

ARK OFFICE

In Re	the Applicatio	n of:	) Grou	ıp Art Unit:	18.
	IKEDA et al.		) Exan	niner:	C893
Serial	Serial No.: Not yet assigned			) RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT	
Filed	Herewith		)	RESS MAIL #EL417759618	
Atty. F	file No.: 2933	SE-92	)		
For:		STRUCTURE OF TE IMAGE SENSOR"	) ) )		
Comm	ASSIGNMENT issioner of Patington, D.C. 20	ents			
Dear Si				09/691420	ク
	Please record	the attached original docun	nents or co	opy thereof:	
	I. Name	of conveying party(ies):			
		Kenji IKEDA Kazuhiko TAKENO Yasuhiro ASANO			
	2. Name	and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):		
		Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-ch Osaka 570-8677 Japan	ome, Mori	iguchi-shi	
	3. Nature	of Conveyance:			
	[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	[]	Merger Change of Name	
	Execut	ion Date: September 29, 20	000		
10/23/2000 EHAMMOND 00	000218 09691420				

PATENT REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0365

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 29, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s): None. B. Patent No.(s): None.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:
	Joseph E. Kovarik
	Sheridan Ross P.C.
	1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
	Denver, Colorado 80202-5141
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.
	[X] Enclosed
	[X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account.
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u> .
9.	Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS

/

Joseph E. Kovarik

Registration No. 33,005

1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

(303) 863-9700

Date:

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 5-5 Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: PACKAGE STRUCTURE OF SOLID-STATE IMAGE SENSOR

(File No.2933SE-92) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on . (Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on ..)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Name: Kenji IKEDA	Date: September 29, 2000
2) Kazuliko Takeno Name: Kazuliko TAKENO	Date: September 29, 2000
3) <u>Jusufuri Usano</u> Name: Yasuhiro ASANO	Date: September 29, 2000
Witness: Joshiyak: Miskale Name:	Date: September 29, 2000
Witness: Fuscenari Wutanate Name:	Date: <u>September 2</u> 9, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 10/17/2000 REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0367